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M e m o r a n d u m   Flex your power! 
 Be energy efficient! 

 
To: RACHEL FALSETTI Date: April 28, 2011 
 Chief 
 Division of Transportation Programming File: SHOPP Amendments 
 10H-303 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2010 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2010 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 10H-303 
Amends the 2010 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original signed by____ 
        RICK GUEVEL, Chief 

Approved:      Office of SHOPP Management  
 
 
 
 

         Original Signed by__ 
          RACHEL FALSETTI 

Chief 
Division of Transportation Programming 
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cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (3, 7, 8 & 11) 
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2010 SHOPP Amendment 10H-303 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description  PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
03 Butte 

Colusa 
Var   In Butte, Colusa, Glenn, 

Sacramento, Sutter and Yolo 
counties on various routes at 
various locations.  Upgrade 
guardrail end treatments. 

2945 2F000 0300020045 201.015 2 7,244 13/14 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

160
540

6
1,500 

 Technical 
correction to 
county. 

07 Los 
Angeles 

103 0.0/1.0 In the City of Los Angeles, at 
Terminal Island Union Pacific 
Rail Road overhead.  Paint 
bridge. 

4170 27570 0700000522 201.110 0
235 

7,710
7,475 

13/14 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

0
1,320

60
1,320 

  Update cost. 

08 San 
Bernardino 

95 57.0/57.3 In Needles, from Safari Drive to 
Route 40. Install sidewalks and 
curb ramps. 

0238M 0M690 0800000493 201.378 0
20 

820
835 

11/12 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

157
346

20
166 

  Update cost. 

11 Imperial 86 60.5 Near Westmorland and 
Calipatria, at Tesla Wash 
Bridge (# 58-0050L/R) on Route 
111 at Z Drain Bridge (# 58-
0153).  Scour mitigation. 

0842 28960 1100000356 201.111 0
20 

10,400
9,254 

11/12 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

814
1,131

2
1,069 

1,181
1,131

2
1,069 

Update cost. 

11 San Diego 78 T20.6/35.5 Near Escondido to Ramona, 
from Bear Valley Parkway to 
east of Route 67. Install 
centerline rumble strips, 
upgrade end treatments. 

0837 28080 1100000304 201.010 0 4,554 13/14
11/12 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

151
1,108

100
252 

  Update schedule. 

                

                

                

 


